Summary Results Report
2022 General Election
November 8, 2022

Ludington City, Prec 2

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Mason County

Statistics TOTAL
Registered Voters - Total 1,164
Ballots Cast - Total 682
Ballots Cast - Blank 0
Voter Turnout - Total 58.59%
Straight Party
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Democrat 187
Republican 189
Libertarian 5
U.S. Taxpayers 1
Working Class 3
Green 1
Natural Law 1
Total Votes Cast 387
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 295
Contest Totals 682
Governor and Lt. Governor
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Dem Gretchen Whitmer 369
Rep Tudor M. Dixon 289
Lib Mary Buzuma 7
UST Donna Brandenburg 2
Grn Kevin Hogan 3
NLP Daryl M. Simpson 2
Write-In Totals 0
Not Assigned 0
Total Votes Cast 672
Overvotes 2
Undervotes 8
Contest Totals 682
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Secretary of State
Vote For 1

Dem Jocelyn Benson
Rep Kristina Elaine Karamo
Lib Gregory Scott Stempfle
UST Christine C. Schwartz
Grn Larry James Hutchinson, Jr.
Write-In Totals

Not Assigned
Total Votes Cast

Overvotes

Undervotes

Contest Totals

Attorney General
Vote For 1

Dem Dana Nessel
Rep Matthew DePerno
Lib Joseph W. McHugh, Jr.
UST Gerald T. Van Sickle
Write-In Totals
Not Assigned
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

TOTAL

357
303

o o r b~

672

10
682

TOTAL

354
302
10

672

10
682

Representative in Congress 2nd District

Vote For 1

Dem Jerry Hilliard
Rep John Moolenaar
Lib Nathan Hewer
Write-In Totals
Not Assigned
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

TOTAL

325
328
11
1

1
665

17
682
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State Senator 32nd District

Vote For 1
TOTAL
Dem Terry J. Sabo 336
Rep Jon C. Bumstead 331
Write-In Totals 1
Not Assigned 1
Total Votes Cast 668
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 14
Contest Totals 682

Representative in State Legislature 102nd
Vote For 1

TOTAL
Dem Brian Hosticka 308
Rep Curt VanderWall 362
Write-In Totals 2
Not Assigned 2
Total Votes Cast 672
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 10
Contest Totals 682

Member of the State Board of Education
Vote For 2

TOTAL
Dem Pamela Pugh 319
Dem Mitchell Robinson 303
Rep Tamara D. Carlone 303
Rep Linda Lee Tarver 292
Lib Donna Gundle-Krieg 15
Lib Bill Hall 15
UST Ethan Hobson 9
WCP Mary Anne Hering 24
Write-In Totals 2
Not Assigned 2
Total Votes Cast 1,282
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 82
Contest Totals 1,364
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Regent of the University of Michigan

Vote For 2
TOTAL
Dem Mike Behm 311
Dem Kathy White 304
Rep Lena Epstein 307
Rep Sevag Vartanian 286
Lib Eric Larson 19
UST Joe Sanger 11
Grn Sherry A. Wells 10
NLP Kathleen Oakford 12
Write-In Totals 1
Not Assigned 1
Total Votes Cast 1,261
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 103
Contest Totals 1,364

Trustee of Michigan State University

Vote For 2
TOTAL
Dem Dennis Denno 308
Dem Renee Knake Jefferson 314
Rep Mike Balow 310
Rep Travis Menge 290
Lib Claranna Gelineau 19
Lib Max Riekse 12
Grn Robin Lea Laurain 15
Write-In Totals 1
Not Assigned 1
Total Votes Cast 1,269
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 95
Contest Totals 1,364
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Governor of Wayne State University

Vote For 2
TOTAL
Dem Danielle Atkinson 306
Dem Marilyn Kelly 310
Rep Christa Murphy 306
Rep Craig Wilsher 283
Lib Bruce Jaquays 18
UST Marc Joseph Sosnowski 20
Grn Susan Odgers 11
Write-In Totals 1
Not Assigned 1
Total Votes Cast 1,255
Overvotes 2
Undervotes 107
Contest Totals 1,364
County Commissioner 1st District
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Dem Nick Krieger 475
Write-In Totals 26
Not Assigned 26
Total Votes Cast 501
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 181
Contest Totals 682
Justice of Supreme Court
Vote For 2
TOTAL
Richard Bernstein 317
Kyra Harris Bolden 226
Paul Hudson 159
Kerry Lee Morgan 72
Brian Zahra 236
Write-In Totals 10
Not Assigned 10
Total Votes Cast 1,020
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 344
Contest Totals 1,364
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Judge of Court of Appeals
Vote For 1

James Robert Redford

Write-In Totals
Not Assigned

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Judge of Court of Appeals
Vote For 1

Christopher Yates

Write-In Totals
Not Assigned

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Judge of Court of Appeals
Vote For 1

Kathleen A. Feeney
Raymond P. Voet
Write-In Totals
Not Assigned
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Board of Trustees Member West Shore Community College

Vote For 3

Lyndsay M. Earl
Richard M. Wilson, Jr.
Sherry J. Wyman
Write-In Totals
Not Assigned
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

TOTAL

448
10
10

458

224
682

TOTAL

441
13
13

454

228
682

TOTAL

279
203
7
7
489
0
193
682

TOTAL

362
335
382

7

7
1,086

960
2,046
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Mayor City of Ludington

Vote For 1
TOTAL
Mark A. Barnett 395
Steve Miller 238
Write-In Totals 2
Not Assigned 2
Total Votes Cast 635
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 47
Contest Totals 682
Clerk City of Ludington
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Deborah L. Luskin 531
Write-In Totals 6
Not Assigned 6
Total Votes Cast 537
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 145
Contest Totals 682

Council Member City of Ludington, 2

Vote For 1
TOTAL
Kathy Winczewski 517
Write-In Totals 12
Not Assigned 12
Total Votes Cast 529
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 153
Contest Totals 682

Board Member Ludington Area Schools

Vote For 2
TOTAL
Sarah Lowman 344
Stephanie Reed 373
Jason Lee Wolven 204
Write-In Totals 7
Not Assigned 7
Total Votes Cast 928
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 436
Contest Totals 1,364
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State Prop 22-1
Vote For 1

Yes

No

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

State Prop 22-2
Vote For 1

Yes

No

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

State Prop 22-3
Vote For 1

Yes

No

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

TOTAL

444
209
653

29
682

TOTAL

401
257
658

23
682

TOTAL

371
292
663

19
682
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