Mason County

Ludington City, Prec 2

Statistics	TOTAL
Registered Voters - Total	1,164
Ballots Cast - Total	682
Ballots Cast - Blank	0
Voter Turnout - Total	58.59%

Straight Party

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Democrat	187
Republican	189
Libertarian	5
U.S. Taxpayers	1
Working Class	3
Green	1
Natural Law	1
Total Votes Cast	387
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	295
Contest Totals	682

Governor and Lt. Governor

	TOTAL
Dem Gretchen Whitmer	369
Rep Tudor M. Dixon	289
Lib Mary Buzuma	7
UST Donna Brandenburg	2
Grn Kevin Hogan	3
NLP Daryl M. Simpson	2
Write-In Totals	0
Not Assigned	0
Total Votes Cast	672
Overvotes	2
Undervotes	8
Contest Totals	682

Secretary of State

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Dem Jocelyn Benson	357
Rep Kristina Elaine Karamo	303
Lib Gregory Scott Stempfle	7
UST Christine C. Schwartz	4
Grn Larry James Hutchinson, Jr.	1
Write-In Totals	0
Not Assigned	0
Total Votes Cast	672
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	10
Contest Totals	682

Attorney General

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Dem Dana Nessel	354
Rep Matthew DePerno	302
Lib Joseph W. McHugh, Jr.	10
UST Gerald T. Van Sickle	6
Write-In Totals	0
Not Assigned	0
Total Votes Cast	672
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	10
Contest Totals	682

Representative in Congress 2nd District

	TOTAL
Dem Jerry Hilliard	325
Rep John Moolenaar	328
Lib Nathan Hewer	11
Write-In Totals	1
Not Assigned	1
Total Votes Cast	665
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	17
Contest Totals	682

State Senator 32nd District

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Dem Terry J. Sabo	336
Rep Jon C. Bumstead	331
Write-In Totals	1
Not Assigned	1
Total Votes Cast	668
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	14
Contest Totals	682

Representative in State Legislature 102nd

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Dem Brian Hosticka	308
Rep Curt VanderWall	362
Write-In Totals	2
Not Assigned	2
Total Votes Cast	672
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	10
Contest Totals	682

Member of the State Board of Education

	TOTAL
Dem Pamela Pugh	319
Dem Mitchell Robinson	303
Rep Tamara D. Carlone	303
Rep Linda Lee Tarver	292
Lib Donna Gundle-Krieg	15
Lib Bill Hall	15
UST Ethan Hobson	9
WCP Mary Anne Hering	24
Write-In Totals	2
Not Assigned	2
Total Votes Cast	1,282
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	82
Contest Totals	1,364

Regent of the University of Michigan

Vote For 2

	TOTAL
Dem Mike Behm	311
Dem Kathy White	304
Rep Lena Epstein	307
Rep Sevag Vartanian	286
Lib Eric Larson	19
UST Joe Sanger	11
Grn Sherry A. Wells	10
NLP Kathleen Oakford	12
Write-In Totals	1
Not Assigned	1
Total Votes Cast	1,261
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	103
Contest Totals	1,364

Trustee of Michigan State University

	TOTAL
Dem Dennis Denno	308
Dem Renee Knake Jefferson	314
Rep Mike Balow	310
Rep Travis Menge	290
Lib Claranna Gelineau	19
Lib Max Riekse	12
Grn Robin Lea Laurain	15
Write-In Totals	1
Not Assigned	1
Total Votes Cast	1,269
Overvotes	O
Undervotes	95
Contest Totals	1,364

Governor of Wayne State University

Vote For 2

	TOTAL
Dem Danielle Atkinson	306
Dem Marilyn Kelly	310
Rep Christa Murphy	306
Rep Craig Wilsher	283
Lib Bruce Jaquays	18
UST Marc Joseph Sosnowski	20
Grn Susan Odgers	11
Write-In Totals	1
Not Assigned	1
Total Votes Cast	1,255
Overvotes	2
Undervotes	107
Contest Totals	1,364

County Commissioner 1st District

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Dem Nick Krieger	475
Write-In Totals	26
Not Assigned	26
Total Votes Cast	501
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	181
Contest Totals	682

Justice of Supreme Court

	TOTAL
Richard Bernstein	317
Kyra Harris Bolden	226
Paul Hudson	159
Kerry Lee Morgan	72
Brian Zahra	236
Write-In Totals	10
Not Assigned	10
Total Votes Cast	1,020
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	344
Contest Totals	1,364

Judge of Court of Appeals

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
James Robert Redford	448
Write-In Totals	10
Not Assigned	10
Total Votes Cast	458
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	224
Contest Totals	682

Judge of Court of Appeals

Vote For 1

Christopher Yates	TOTAL
	441
Write-In Totals	13
Not Assigned	13
Total Votes Cast	454
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	228
Contest Totals	682

Judge of Court of Appeals

Vote For 1

Vote For F	TOTAL
Kathleen A. Feeney	279
Raymond P. Voet	203
Write-In Totals	7
Not Assigned	7
Total Votes Cast	489
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	193
Contest Totals	682

Board of Trustees Member West Shore Community College

	TOTAL
Lyndsay M. Earl	362
Richard M. Wilson, Jr.	335
Sherry J. Wyman	382
Write-In Totals	7
Not Assigned	7
Total Votes Cast	1,086
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	960
Contest Totals	2,046

Mayor City of Ludington

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Mark A. Barnett	395
Steve Miller	238
Write-In Totals	2
Not Assigned	2
Total Votes Cast	635
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	47
Contest Totals	682

Clerk City of Ludington

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Deborah L. Luskin	531
Write-In Totals	6
Not Assigned	6
Total Votes Cast	537
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	145
Contest Totals	682

Council Member City of Ludington, 2

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Kathy Winczewski	517
Write-In Totals	12
Not Assigned	12
Total Votes Cast	529
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	153
Contest Totals	682

Board Member Ludington Area Schools

	TOTAL
Sarah Lowman	344
Stephanie Reed	373
Jason Lee Wolven	204
Write-In Totals	7
Not Assigned	7
Total Votes Cast	928
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	436
Contest Totals	1,364

State Prop 22-1

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Yes	444
No	209
Total Votes Cast	653
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	29
Contest Totals	682

State Prop 22-2

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Yes	401
No	257
Total Votes Cast	658
Overvotes	1
Undervotes	23
Contest Totals	682

State Prop 22-3

Yes	TOTAL 371
Total Votes Cast	663
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	19
Contest Totals	682